Register your product and get support at

www.philips.com/welcome

Philips vous remercie de
Thank you for choosing Philips. @ votre conflance.
Need help fast? Besoin d'une aide

rapide?
Read your Quick Start Guide and/or
User Manual first for quick tips
that make using your Philips product
more enjoyable.
If you have read your instructions
and still need assistance,
you may access our online help at

. Gracias por escoger Philips
Necesita ayuda
inmediata?

Le Guide rapide de début et Manuel de
lutilisateur regorgent d'astuces destinées a
simplifier I'utilisation de votre produit Philips.

Toutefois, si vous ne parvenez pas a résoudre

votre probléme, vous pouvez accéder a

notre aide en ligne a 'adresse

Lea primero la Guia rdpida del comienzo
o ¢l Manual del usuario, en donde encontrard
consejos que le ayudardn a disfrutar
plenamente de su producto Philips.

Si después de leerlo atin necesita ayud,
consulte nuestro servicio de
asistencia en linea en

www.philips.
or call ou formez le
1-888-PHILIPS (744-5477) 1-800-661-6162 (Francophone)
while with your product. 1-888-PHILIPS (744-5477) (English speaking)
(and Model | Serial number) Veillez & avoir votre produit &
portée de main.

(et model | serial nombre)

Congratulations on your purchase and welcome to Philips!
To fully benefit from the support that Philips offers,
register your product at www.philips.com/welcome.

www.philips.comiwelcome
o Hlame al teléfono
1-888-PHILIPS (744-5477)
y tenga a mano el producto.
(y nimero de model / serial)

Safety

CAUTION
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

‘CAUTION:TOREDUCE THE RSK OF LECTRIC SHOCK, DONOT
REMOVE COVER (OR BACK. NO USER SERVICEABLE PARTS
INSIOE REFER SERVICING TO QUALIIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

This ‘bolt of lightning indicates uninsulated material within your unit may
cause an electrical shock. For the safety of everyone in your household,
please do not remove product covering.

The ‘exclamation point’ calls attention to features for which you should
read the enclosed literature closely to prevent operating and maintenance
problems.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, this apparatus
should not be exposed to rain or moisture and objects filled with liquids,
such as vases, should not be placed on this apparatus.

CAUTION: To prevent electric shock, match wide blade of plug to wide slot,
fully insert.

Important Safety Instructions

@ Read these instructions.

@ Keep these instructions.

@ Heed all warnings.

@ Follow all instructions.

@ Do not use this apparatus near water.
(6) Clean only with dry cloth.

@ Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the
manufacturer’s instructions.

Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers,
stoves, or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.

@ Do not defeat the safety purpose of the
polarized or grounding-type plug. A polarized
plug has two blades with one wider than the
other. A grounding type plug has two blades
and a third grounding prong. The wide blade or
the third prong are provided for your safety. If
the provided plug does not fit into your outlet, consult an electrician
for replacement of the obsolete outlet.

AC Polarized
Plug

Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched, particularly
at plugs, convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from
the apparatus.

Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

® O

Use only with the cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table
specified by the manufacturer or sold with the apparatus.
When a cart is used, use caution when moving the cart/
apparatus combination to avoid injury from tip-over.

)

Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long
periods of time.

Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required
when the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-
supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have
fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or
moisture, does not operate normally, or has been dropped.

)

Battery usage CAUTION — To prevent battery leakage which may
result in bodily injury, property damage, or damage to the unit:

e Install all batteries correctly, + and - as marked on the unit.

e Do not mix batteries (old and new or carbon and alkaline, etc.).
*  Remove batteries when the unit is not used for a long time.

Batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be exposed to
excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

®

Apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing.

® Q@

Do not place any sources of danger on the apparatus (e.g. liquid filled
objects, lighted candles).

©

This product may contain lead and mercury. Disposal of these
materials may be regulated due to environmental considerations. For
disposal or recycling information, please contact your local authorities
or the Electronic Industries Alliance: www.eiae.org.

Where the MAINS plug or an appliance coupler is used as the
disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain readily operable.

®

! Warning

* Never remove the casing of this apparatus.

* Never lubricate any part of this apparatus.

* Never place this apparatus on other electrical equipment.

* Keep this apparatus away from direct sunlight, naked flames or heat.

* Ensure that you always have easy access to the power cord, plug or adaptor to
disconnect the apparatus from the power.
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Notice

Any changes or modifications made to this device that are not expressly
approved by Philips Consumer Lifestyle may void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment.

Notice for the USA

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a

Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits

are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference

in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate

radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the

instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular

installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or

television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or

more of the following measures:

*  Relocate the receiving antenna.

* Increase the separation between equipment and receiver.

»  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

»  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The set complies with the FCC-Rules, Part 15 and with 21 CFR 1040.10.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise
emissions from digital apparatus as set out in the Radio Interference Regulations
of the Canadian Department of Communications. This Class B digital apparatus
complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Disposal of your old product and batteries

Never dispose of your product with other household waste. Please inform
yourself about the local rules on the separate collection of electrical and
electronic products and batteries. The correct disposal of these products
helps prevent potentially negative consequences on the environment and
human health.

Your product contains batteries, which cannot be disposed of with normal
household waste.

Please inform yourself about the local rules on separate collection of
batteries. The correct disposal of batteries helps prevent potentially negative
consequences on the environment and human health.

Please visit www.recycle.philips.com for additional information on a recycling
center in your area.

Environmental information

All unnecessary packaging has been omitted. We have tried to make the
packaging easy to separate into three materials: cardboard (box), polystyrene
foam (buffer) and polyethylene (bags, protective foam sheet.)

Your system consists of materials which can be recycled and reused if disassembled
by a specialized company. Please observe the local regulations regarding the
disposal of packaging materials, exhausted batteries and old equipment.

Made for
[iPod QiPhone iPad]

“Made for iPod®,"“Made for iPhone®" and “Made for iPad®’ mean that an
electronic accessory has been designed to connect specifically to iPod, iPhone,
or iPad, respectively, and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple
performance standards. Apple is not responsible for the operation of this
device or its compliance with safety and regulatory standards. Please note
that the use of this accessory with iPod, iPhone, or iPad may affect wireless
performance. iPod and iPhone are trademarks of Apple Inc, registered in the
U.S. and other countries. iPad is a trademark of Apple Inc.

iPhone, iPod, iPod touch®, iPod classic® iPod nano®, and iPod shuffle® are
trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. iPad is a
trademark of Apple Inc.

= [

¢ The type plate is located on the bottom of the apparatus. ‘

Félicitations pour votre achat et bienvenue sur le site Philips !
Pour profiter pleinement de I'assistance Philips,
enregistrez votre produit sur le site a 'adresse suivante :
www.philips.com/welcome.

! Avertissement

¢ Ne retirez jamais le boftier de cet appareil.

¢ Ne graissez jamais aucun composant de cet appareil.

* Ne posez jamais cet appareil sur un autre équipement électrique.

» Conservez cet appareil a I'abri des rayons du soleil, des flammes nues et de toute
source de chaleur.

Veillez a maintenir un acces facile au cordon d'alimentation, a la fiche ou a
I'adaptateur pour débrancher I'appareil.

Consignes de sécurité importantes

Lisez attentivement ces consignes.

Conservez soigneusement ces consignes.

Tenez compte de tous les avertissements.

Respectez toutes les consignes.

N’utilisez pas cet appareil a proximité d’'une source d’eau.
Nettoyez 'appareil avec un chiffon sec uniquement.

N’obstruez pas les orifices de ventilation. Installez I'appareil
conformément aux consignes du fabricant.

® QOO

Evitez d'installer I'appareil 4 proximité des sources de chaleur telles
que des radiateurs, registres de chaleur, poéles ou autres appareils
(amplificateurs par exemple) produisant de la chaleur.

©)

Respectez la fonction de sécurité de la fiche
polarisée ou de mise a la terre. Une fiche
polarisée possede deux broches dont l'une est
plus large que l'autre. Une fiche de mise a la
terre possede deux broches et une patte de

AC Polarized
Plug

mise a la terre. La broche large ou la troisiéme patte sont fournies
pour des raisons de sécurité. Si la fiche fournie n’est pas adaptée
a votre support de prise, demandez a un électricien de vous le
remplacer.

Evitez de marcher sur le cordon d’alimentation ou de le pincer,
notamment au niveau des fiches, des prises de courant et de son point
de sortie sur I'appareil.

@ Utilisez uniquement les pieces de fixation/accessoires spécifié(e)s par
le fabricant.

@ Utilisez uniquement I'appareil avec le chariot, le socle, le
trépied, le support ou la table spécifié(e) par le fabricant ou
vendu(e) avec I'appareil. Lorsque vous utilisez un chariot,
prenez garde a ne pas le faire basculer avec I'appareil lorsque
vous le déplacez. Vous risqueriez de vous blesser.

@ Débranchez cet appareil en cas d’orage ou pendant les longues
périodes d’inutilisation.

Confiez toutes les taches de maintenance a un personnel qualifié. Des
travaux de maintenance sont nécessaires en cas d'endommagement de
I'appareil : par exemple, endommagement du cordon d’alimentation
ou de la fiche, déversement de liquide ou chute d’objets a 'intérieur
de I'appareil, exposition de I'appareil a la pluie ou a 'humidité,
dysfonctionnement ou chute de I'appareil.

@ Utilisation des piles — ATTENTION — Pour éviter les fuites de piles
pouvant endommager I'appareil ou entrainer des blessures corporelles
ou des dégats matériels, respectez les consignes suivantes :

* Installez correctement toutes les piles, en prenant garde aux sens +
et - indiqués sur l'appareil.

*  Ne mélangez pas les piles (neuves et anciennes, au carbone et
alcalines, etc.).

*  Retirez les piles du compartiment si vous n'utilisez pas l'appareil
pendant une longue période.

®

N’exposez pas les piles ou les batteries intégrées a une source
produisant une chaleur excessive, par exemple le soleil, un feu ou
similaire.

Votre appareil ne doit pas étre exposé aux fuites goutte a goutte ou
aux éclaboussures.

Ne placez pas d’objets susceptibles d’'endommager votre appareil
a proximité de celui-ci (par exemple, objets remplis de liquide ou
bougies allumées).

Ce produit peut contenir du plomb et du mercure. La mise au
rebut de ces substances peut étre réglementée afin de préserver
I'environnement. Pour plus d’informations sur le traitement ou le
recyclage des produits, veuillez contacter les autorités locales ou
I’Electronic Industries Alliance a I'adresse www.eiae.org.

Si la prise d’alimentation ou un coupleur d’appareil est utilisé(e)
comme dispositif de découplage, celui-ci doit rester facilement
accessible.

® ® O

®

Avertissement

Toute modification apportée a cet appareil qui ne serait pas approuvée
expressément par Philips Consumer Lifestyle peut invalider I'habilitation de
I'utilisateur a utiliser I'appareil.

Remarque pour les Etats-Unis

A lissue des tests dont il a fait 'objet, cet équipement a été déclaré
conforme a la section15 de la réglementationFCC applicable aux appareils
numériques de classeB. Ces limites sont concues pour fournir installations
résidentielles. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut émettre des ondes
radioélectriques. Il est susceptible de créer des interférences nuisibles dans les
communications radioélectriques s'il n'est pas installé ou utilisé conformément
au mode d'emploi.

Cependant, I'absence d'interférences dans une installation particuliere n'est

pas garantie. Dans le cas ou cet équipement créerait des en éteignant et en

rallumant I'appareil, il est conseillé d'essayer de corriger ces interférences en

appliquant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes:

*  déplacer I'antenne de réception;

* augmenter la distance entre I'équipement et le récepteur;

*  raccorder I'équipement a une prise de courant située sur un circuit
différent de celui sur lequel le récepteur est connecté;

*  prendre conseil aupres d'un distributeur ou d'un technicien radio/TV

Frangais:

Cet appareil numérique n'émet pas de bruits radioélectriques dépassant
les limites applicables aux appareils numériques de Classe B prescrites dans
le Reglement sur le Brouillage Radioélectrique édicté par le Ministére des
Communications du Canada. Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est
conforme a la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

L'appareil est conforme a la réglementation FCC, section 15, et a la norme
21 CFR 1040.10. Son utilisation est soumise a deux conditions :

1. L'appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles, et

2. L'appareil doit supporter les interférences recues, y compris les interférences
empéchant son fonctionnement correct.

Mise au rebut de votre ancien produit et des piles

Votre produit a été congu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et des composants
de haute qualité pouvant étre recyclés et réutilisés.

Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménageres. Renseignez-vous sur
les réglementations locales concernant la collecte des produits électriques
et électroniques et des piles. La mise au rebut citoyenne de ces produits
permet de protéger I'environnement et la santé.

Votre produit contient des piles qui ne doivent pas étre jetées avec les
ordures ménageres.

Renseignez-vous sur les réglementations locales concernant la collecte
des piles. La mise au rebut citoyenne des piles permet de protéger
I'environnement et la santé.

Visitez www.recycle.philips.com pour plus d'informations sur les centres de
recyclage dans votre région..

Informations sur I'environnement

Tout emballage superflu a été supprimé. Nous avons fait notre possible pour
permettre une séparation facile de I'emballage en trois matériaux : carton
(boite), polystyrene moussé (qui amortit les chocs) et polyéthyléne (sacs,
feuille protectrice en mousse).

Votre appareil se compose de matériaux recyclables et réutilisables a
condition d’étre démontés par une entreprise spécialisée. Respectez les
réglementations locales pour vous débarrasser des emballages, des piles
usagées et de votre ancien équipement.
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Made for
[iPod fiPhone iPad]

« Congu pour I'1Pod® », « Congu pour l'iPhone® » et « Congu pour I'Pad® »
signifient que I'accessoire électronique a été congu spécifiquement pour étre
connecté a un iPod, un iPhone ou un iPad et qu'il a été certifié conforme par
son développeur aux normes de performance d’Apple. Apple ne saurait étre
tenue responsable quant au fonctionnement de I'appareil ou a sa conformité
aux normes réglementaires et de sécurité.Veuillez noter que ['utilisation de cet
accessoire avec un iPod, un iPhone ou un iPad est susceptible d'affecter ses
performances sans fil. iPod et iPhone sont des marques commerciales d'Apple

Inc. déposées aux Etats-Unis et dans d'autres pays. iPad est une marque

commerciale d'Apple Inc.

iPhone, iPod, iPod touch®, iPod classic®, iPod nano® et iPod shuffle® sont des
marques commerciales d'/Apple Inc.déposées aux Etats-Unis et dans d'autres
pays. iPadest une marque commerciale d’Apple Inc.

aRemarque

* La plaque signalétique est située sous I'appareil.

Enregistrez-vous en ligne a www.philips.com/welcome le plus tot possible

pour profiter pleinement de votre achat.

Lenregistrement de votre modéle auprés de PHILIPS confirme votre éligibilité a tous les bénéfices mentionnés ci-dessous.
Enregistrez-vous en ligne @ www.philips.com/weicome pour assurer :

*Avis sur la sécurité des produits

En enregistrant votre produit, vous serez avisé - directement
par le fabriquant.

*Bénéfices additionnels

Lenregistrement de votre produit garantit que vous bénéficie-
rez de tous les privileges auxquels vous avez droit y compris
des offres-rabais spéciales.

PHILIPS

la bienvenue dans la « famitle »!

Cher propriétaire d’un produit PHILIPS :

années a venir.

l'industrie.

notre réseau de téléachat.

www.philips.com/welcome

Nous vous félicitons de votre achat et vous souhaitons

Merci de votre confiance en PHILIPS.Vous avez choisi un produit
de fabrication et de garantie supérieures parmi les meilleurs
disponibles sur le marché. Et nous ferons tout en notre pouvoir
pour que vous soyez pleinement satisfait de votre achat pour des

En tant que membre de la « famille » PHILIPS, vous avez droit a une
protection inégalée par I'une des garanties les plus complétes de

De plus, votre achat garantit que vous recevrez toutes les
informations et offres spéciales auxquelles vous avez droit, ainsi
qu'un acces facile a toute une gamme d’accessoires disponibles via

Mais ce qui est encore plus important, vous pouvez compter sur
notre engagement total quand il s’agit de votre entiére satisfaction.
C’est notre fagon de vous souhaiter la bienvenue et de vous
remercier de votre investissement dans un produit PHILIPS.

P.S. Pour bénéficier au maximum de votre produit
PHILIPS, assurez-vous de vous enregistrez en ligne a

Sachez reconnditre ces symboles de
4

sécurité

Ce symbole « d'éclair » s'applique aux
matériaux non isolés présents dans votre
appareil et pouvant causer un choc électrique.
Pour assurer la sécurité des membres de votre
famille, veuillez ne pas enlever le couvercle de
votre produit.
Les « points d'exclamation » ont pour
but d’attirer votre attention sur des carac-
téristiques 4 propos desquelles vous devez lire
i la ion ac

F'appareil afin d'éviter tout probléme d'exploita-
tion ou d’entretien.

AVERTISSEMENT : Afin de réduire les risques
diincendie ou de choc électrique, ne pas exposer
cet appareil a la pluie ou a 'humidité et les objets
remplis de liquide, comme les vases, ne doivent
pas étre placés sur le dessus de I'appareil.
CAUTION : To prevent electric shock, match
wide blade of plug to wide slot, fully insert.
ATTENTION : Pour éviter les chocs élec-
triques, introduire la lame la plus large de la fiche
dans la borne correspondante de la prise et
pousser 2 fond.

A l'usage du client
Entrez ci-dessous le numéro de série qui se trou-
ve a l'arriére du boitier du dispositif. Conservez
ces informations pour référence ultérieure.
No. de modéle :
No. de série :

PHILIPS

Visitez notre site sur le Web a http://www.philips.com/welcome

GARANTIE LIMITEE PHILIPS
UN (1) AN

COUVERTURE DE GARANTIE:
La provision pour garanties de PHILIPS se limite aux termes
énumérés ci-dessous.

QUI EST COUVERT?

Philips garantit le produit au premier acheteur ou a la personne
recevant le produit en cadeau contre tout défaut de matiére ou de
main d'ceuvre conformément 4 la date d’achat originale (« Période
de garantie ») d'un distributeur agréé. Le recu de vente original indi-
quant le nom du produit ainsi que la date d'achat d'un détaillant
agréé est considéré comme une preuve d'achat.

QU'EST-CE QUI EST COUVERT?

La garantie de Philips couvre les nouveaux produits contre tout
défaut de matiére ou de main d'ceuvre et suivant la réception par
Philips d'une réclamation valide dans les limites de la garantie. Philips
s'engage, 4 son choix, a (1) réparer le produit gratuitement avec des
piéces de rechange neuves ou remises a neuf, ou a (2) échanger le
produit pour un produit neuf ou ayant été fabriqué a partir de
piéces neuves ou usagées en bon état et au moins fonctionnellement
équivalent ou comparable au produit d'origine dans l'inventaire
actuel de Philips, ou  (3) rembourser le prix d'achat initial du pro-
duit.

Philips garantit les produits ou piéces de remplacement prévus sous
cette garantie contre tout défaut de matiére ou de main d'ceuvre a
partir de la date de remplacement ou de réparation pour une péri-
ode de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours ou pour la portion restante de la
garantie du produit d'origine, la plus longue de ces couvertures étant
a retenir. Lorsqu'un produit ou une piéce est échangée, tout article
de rechange devient votre propriété et I'article remplacé devient la
propriété de Philips. Lorsqu'un remboursement est effectué, votre
produit devient la propriété de Philips.

Remarque : tout produit vendu et identifié comme étant
remis a neuf ou rénové porte une garantie limitée de qua-
tre-vingt-dix (90) jours.

Un produit de remplacement ne pourra étre envoyé que si
toutes les exigences de la garantie ont été respectées. Tout
manquement de répondre a toutes les exigences pourra
entrainer un délai.

CE QUI N’EST PAS COUVERT - EXCLUSIONS ET LIMI-
TATIONS:

Cette garantie limitée ne s'applique qu'aux nouveaux produits fab-
riqués par ou pour Philips pouvant étre identifiés par la marque de
commerce, le nom commercial ou le logo qui y sont apposés. Cette
garantie limitée ne s'applique a aucun produit matériel ou logiciel
non Philips, méme si celui-ci est incorporé au produit ou vendu avec
celui-ci. Les fabricants, fournisseurs ou éditeurs non-Philips peuvent
fournir une garantie séparée pour leurs propres produits intégrés au
produit fourni.

Philips ne saurait étre tenu responsable de tout dommage ou perte
de programmes, données ou autres informations mis en mémoire
dans tous médias contenus dans le produit ou de tout produit ou
piéce non-Philips non couvert par cette garantie. La récupération ou
réinstallation des programmes, données ou autres informations n’est
pas couverte par cette garantie limitée.

Cette garantie ne s'applique pas (a) aux dommages causés par un
accident, un abus, un mauvais usage, une négligence, une mauvaise
application ou 4 un produit non-Philips, (b) aux dommages causés
par un service réalisé par quiconque autre que Philips ou qu'un cen-
tre de service agréé de Philips, (c) & un produit ou piéce ayant été

modifié sans la permission écrite de Philips, ou (d) si tout numéro de
série de Philips a été supprimé ou défiguré, ou (e)  un produit,
accessoire ou produit non durable vendu « TEL QUEL » sans
garantie de quelque description que ce soit par I'inclusion de pro-
duits remis a neuf Philips vendu « TEL QUEL » par certains détail-
lants.

Cette garantie limitée ne couvre pas:

+ les frais d'expédition pour le renvoi du produit défectueux a
Philips.

* les frais de main-d'ceuvre pour l'installation ou la configuration du
produit, le réglage des commandes sur le produit du client ainsi que
I'installation ou la réparation du systéme d'antenne/source sonore
externe au produit.

« la réparation du produit et/ou le remplacement des pieces 4 cause
d'une mauvaise installation ou entretien, d'un raccordement a une
alimentation électrique incorrecte, d’une surtension temporaire, de
dommages occasionnés par la foudre, d’une rémanence de I'image
ou de marques a I'écran résultant de I'affichage d’un contenu station-
naire fixe pour une période de temps prolongée, de I'aspect esthé-
tique du produit causé par une usure normale, d'une réparation non
autorisée ou de toute autre cause non contrélable par Philips.

* tout dommage ou réclamation pour des produits non disponibles a
I'utilisation ou pour des données perdues ou logiciel perdu.

« tout dommage causé par un mauvais acheminement du produit ou
par un accident encouru lors du renvoi du produit 4 Philips.

« un produit né une ou afin de per-
mettre ['utilisation dans tout pays autre que celui pour lequel il était
désigné, fabriqué, approuvé et/ou autorisé ou toute réparation du
produit endommagé par ces modifications.

« un produit utilisé & des fins commerciales ou institutionnelles (y
compris mais non de fagon limitative les fins de location).

« un produit perdu lors de Pexpédition sans preuve signée de la
réception.

+ tout manquement d'exploiter le produit selon le manuel de I'utilisa-
teur.

POUR OBTENIR DE L’AIDE AUX ETATS-UNIS, A PUER-
TO RICO OU AUX iLES VIERGES AMERICAINES ...
Communiquez avec le centre de service a la clientele de Philips au:
1-888-PHILIPS (1-888-744-5477)

POUR OBTENIR DE L’AIDE AU CANADA...
1-800-661-6162 (pour un service en frangais)

1-888-PHILIPS (1-888-744-5477) (pour un service en anglais ou en
espagnol)

LA REPARATION OU LE REMPLACEMENT CONFORMEMENT A
CETTE GARANTIE CONSTITUE LE SEUL REMEDE POUR LE
CONSOMMATEUR. PHILIPS N'EST AUCUNEMENT RESPONS-
ABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGE ACCESSOIRE OU INDIRECT
RESULTANT DE LA VIOLATION DE TOUTE GARANTIE
EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE SUR CE PRODUIT. SAUF DANS LA
MESURE INTERDITE PAR LES LOIS APPLICABLES, TOUTE
GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE QUALITE LOYALE ET MARCHANDE
OU D'UTILITE PARTICULIERE DU PRODUIT EST LIMITEE DANS
LE TEMPS A LA DUREE DE CETTE GARANTIE.

Certains états ne reconnaissent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation de la
responsabilité pour dommages indirects ou accessoires, ou
autorisent des limitations sur la durée d’une garantie implicite, il est
donc possible que les i ou ionnées ci-
dessus soient sans effet dans votre cas.

Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques. Il est possible que vous bénéficiiez de droits supplémentaires variant d'un Etat/Province & I'autre.
Philips, P.O. Box 10313 Stamford, CT 06904

3140 035 50221

Felicidades por la adquisicion y bienvenido a Philips Para
sacar el mayor partido a la asistencia que proporciona
Philips, registre el producto en www.philips.com/welcome.

! Advertencia

eléctricos sin vigilancia.

* No quite nunca la carcasa de este aparato.

* No lubrique ninguna pieza de este aparato.

* No cologue nunca este aparato sobre otro equipo eléctrico.

* No exponga el aparato a la luz solar directa, al calor o a las llamas.

* Aseglrese de tener siempre un fdcil acceso al cable de alimentacidn, al enchufe o
al adaptador para desconectar el aparato de la corriente.

* No permita que los nifios utilicen sin vigilancia aparatos eléctricos.

* No permita que los nifios o adultos con capacidades fisicas, sensoriales o mentales
reducidas o personas con falta de experiencia/ conocimiento, utilicen aparatos

DS9010_safety USA-with batteries.indd 2

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

@ Lea estas instrucciones.

@ Guarde estas instrucciones.

@ Preste atencion a todas las advertencias.

@ Siga todas las instrucciones.

@ No use este aparato cerca del agua.

@ Utilice tnicamente un pafio seco para la limpieza.

@ No bloquee las aberturas de ventilacion. Realice la instalacion de
acuerdo con las indicaciones del fabricante.

No instale cerca ninguna fuente de calor como, por ejemplo,
radiadores, rejillas de calefaccion, hornos u otros aparatos que
produzcan calor (incluidos los amplificadores).

®

No omita la opciéon de seguridad que ofrecen
los enchufes polarizados o con conexion

a tierra. Un enchufe polarizado tiene dos
conectores planos, uno mas ancho que el otro.
Un enchufe con conexion a tierra tiene dos
conectores planos y un tercer conector de
conexion a tierra. El conector plano mas ancho y el tercer conector
le ofrecen seguridad adicional. Si el enchufe suministrado no encaja
correctamente en la toma de corriente, consulte a un electricista para
cambiar el conector obsoleto.

AC Polarized
Plug

©)

Evite que se pise o doble el cable de alimentacion, en particular junto a
los enchufes, tomas de corriente y en el punto donde salen del aparato.

Use exclusivamente los dispositivos/accesorios indicados por el fabricante.

®

Use Gnicamente el carrito, soporte, tripode o mesa indicados
por el fabricante o que se incluya con el aparato. Cuando use
un carrito, tenga cuidado al mover juntos el carrito y el aparato
para evitar lesiones, ya que se puede volcar.

Desenchufe el aparato durante las tormentas eléctricas o cuando no
lo utilice durante un periodo largo de tiempo.

El servicio técnico debe realizarlo siempre personal cualificado. Se
requerira servicio de asistencia técnica cuando el aparato sufra algiin
tipo de dafno como, por ejemplo, que el cable de alimentacion o el
enchufe estén danados, que se haya derramado liquido o hayan caido
objetos dentro del aparato, que éste se haya expuesto a la lluvia o
humedad, que no funcione normalmente o que se haya caido.

®

ATENCION en el uso de las pilas. Para evitar fugas de las pilas que

puedan causar lesiones corporales, dafios en la propiedad o a la

unidad:

* Instale todas las pilas correctamente, siguiendo las indicaciones de
+ vy - de la unidad.

*  No mezcle pilas (antiguas y nuevas, o de carbdn y alcalinas, etc.).

*  Quite las pilas cuando no use la unidad durante un periodo largo
de tiempo.

No exponga las pilas (bateria o pilas instaladas) a temperaturas altas
como, por ejemplo, la luz del sol, el fuego o similares.

No exponga el aparato a goteos ni salpicaduras.

No coloque sobre el aparato objetos que puedan suponer un peligro
(por ejemplo, objetos que contengan liquido o velas encendidas).

® @ &

Este producto puede contener plomo y mercurio. Es posible que el
desecho de estos materiales se encuentre bajo regulacion debido a
causas medioambientales. Para obtener informacion sobre el desecho
o reciclaje, pongase en contacto con las autoridades locales o con
Electronic Industries Alliance: www.eiae.org.

®

Este producto puede contener plomo y mercurio. Es posible que la
eliminacion de estos materiales se encuentre bajo regulacién debido
a causas medioambientales. Para obtener informacién sobre la
eliminacion o el reciclaje, pongase en contacto con las autoridades
locales o con Electronic Industries Alliance: www.eiae.org.

@)

Si usa el enchufe de alimentacion o un adaptador para desconectar el
aparato, éstos deberan estar siempre a mano.

Made for
[iPod fliPhone iPadJ

“Fabricado para iPod®’““Fabricado para iPhone®,"y “Fabricado para iPad®”
significa que un accesorio electrdnico se ha disefiado para conectarse
especificamente a iPod, iPhone o iPad, respectivamente y cuenta con la
certificacién del desarrollador para que cumpla los estdndares de rendimiento
de Apple. Apple no es responsable del funcionamiento de este dispositivo ni de
su cumplimiento de las normas reguladoras de seguridad.Ten en cuenta que

el uso de este accesorio con iPod, iPhone o iPad puede afectar al rendimiento
inaldmbrico. iPod y iPhone son marcas comerciales de Apple Inc., registradas en

Aviso

Cualquier cambio o modificacién que se realice en este dispositivo que no
esté aprobada expresamente por Philips Consumer Lifestyle puede anular la
autoridad del usuario para utilizar el equipo.

Nota para EE.UU.:

Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple los limites establecidos para los
dispositivos digitales de clase B, de acuerdo con la seccion 15 de reglamento
FCC. Estos limites se han establecido para proporcionar una proteccion
razonable contra las interferencias perjudiciales en instalaciones particulares.
Este aparato genera, utiliza y puede emitir energfa de frecuencias de radio

y, si no se instala y utiliza segiin el manual de instrucciones, puede provocar
interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones de radio.

No obstante, no hay garantias de que no se produzcan interferencias en

una instalacion particular. Si el equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en

la recepcidn de radio o televisidn, que se puedan percibir encendiendo y

apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregirlas tomando

una o mas de las siguientes medidas:

»  Cambie la posicion de la antena receptora.

*  Aumente la separacion entre el aparato y el receptor.

*  Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito distinto al
que estd conectado el receptor.

» Para obtener ayuda, péngase en contacto con el distribuidor o con un
técnico de radio o televisidon con experiencia.

Como deshacerse del producto antiguo y de las pilas

El producto ha sido disefiado y fabricado con materiales y componentes de
alta calidad que pueden reciclarse y reutilizarse.

Nunca se deshaga del producto con el resto de la basura doméstica.
Inférmese de la legislacion local sobre la recogida selectiva de pilas y
productos eléctricos y electrdnicos. La eliminacién correcta de estos
productos ayuda a evitar consecuencias potencialmente negativas para el
medio ambiente y la salud humana.

Este producto contiene pilas que no se pueden desechar con la basura
normal del hogar.

Inférmese de la legislacidn local sobre la recogida selectiva de baterfas.
La eliminacidn correcta de las baterfas ayuda a evitar consecuencias
potencialmente negativas para el medio ambiente v la salud humana.

Visite www.recycle.philips.com para obtener mds informacién sobre un
centro de reciclaje de su zona.

Informacion medioambiental

Se ha suprimido el embalaje innecesario. Hemos intentado que el embalaje
sea facil de separar en tres materiales: cartdn (caja), espuma de poliestireno
(corcho) y polietileno (bolsas, ldmina de espuma protectora).

El sistema se compone de materiales que se pueden reciclar y volver a utilizar
si lo desmonta una empresa especializada. Siga la normativa local acerca del
desecho de materiales de embalaje, pilas agotadas y equipos antiguos.

los EEUU. y otros paises. iPad es una marca registrada de Apple Inc.

iPhone, iPod, iPod touch®, iPod classic® iPod nano®, and iPod shuffle® son
marcas comerciales de Apple Inc., registradas en los EE.UU. y otros paises.
iPad es una marca registrada de Apple Inc.

= [

¢ La placa de identificacion estd situada en la parte inferior del dispositivo.

Registrese en linea en www.philips.com/welcome

hoy mismo para aprovechar al maximo su compra.

Al registrar su modelo con PHILIPS usted cumplira con los requisitos para obtener todos los valiosos beneficios que se
indican a continuacion, jno se los pierda! Registrese en linea en www.philips.comiwelcome para asegurarse de:

*Seguridad del producto
Notificacion

Al registrar su producto, recibira la notificacion (directamente
del fabricante).

*Beneficios adicionales

Registrar su producto garantiza que recibira todos los
privilegios a los cuales tiene derecho, incluyendo las ofertas
especiales para ahorrar dinero.

PHILIPS

iFelicitaciones por su compra
y bienvenido a ia “familia”!

satisfecho con su compra durante muchos afos.

cémoda red de compra desde el hogar.
irrestricto compromiso con su satisfaccién total.

invertir en un producto PHILIPS.

asegurese de registrarse en linea en
www.philips.com/welcome

Estimado propietario de un producto PHILIPS:
Gracias por su confianza en PHILIPS. Usted ha escogido uno de los
productos mejor construidos y con mejor respaldo disponible hoy
en dia. Haremos todo lo que esté a nuestro alcance por mantenerle

Como miembro de la “familia” PHILIPS, usted tiene derecho a
estar protegido con una de las garantias mas completas de la
industria. Lo que es mas: su compra le garantiza que recibird
toda la informacion y ofertas especiales a las que tiene derecho,
ademas de un facil acceso a los accesorios desde nuestra

Y lo que es mas importante: usted puede confiar en nuestro

Todo esto es nuestra manera de decirle bienvenido y gracias por

P.S.: Para aprovechar al maximo su compra PHILIPS,

Conozca estos

simbolos deseguridad

Este “relimpago” indica material no aisla-

do dentro de la unidad que puede causar
una descarga eléctrica. Para la seguridad de
todos en su hogar, por favor no retire la cubierta
del producto.

El “signo de exclamacion” llama la atencién

hacia funciones sobre las que deberia leer
con atencion en la literatura adjunta para evitar
problemas operativos y de mantenimiento.
ADVERTENCIA Para reducir el riesgo de
incendios o de descarga eléctrica, este aparato
no se debe exponer a la lluvia ni a la humedad, y
no se le deben colocar encima objetos llenos de
liquido como jarrones.
PRECAUCION: Para evitar descargas eléctric-
as, haga que la paleta ancha del enchufe coincida
con la ranura ancha e introduzcala hasta el
fondo.
ATTENTION: Pour éviter les chocs élec-
triques, introduire la lame la plus large de la fiche
dans la borne correspondante de la prise et
pousser jusqu'au fond.

Sélo para uso del cliente
Escriba a continuacion el N° de serie, el cual se
ubica en la parte posterior del gabinete.
Guarde esta informacion para futura referencia.
N° de modelo.
N° de serie.

PHILIPS

Visite nuestro sitio en e/ World Wide Web en http://www.philips.com/welcome

GARANTIA LIMITADA PHILIPS
UN (1) ANO

COBERTURA DE GARANTIA:
La obligacién de la garantia PHILIPS se limita a los términos
establecidos a continuacién.

QUIENES ESTAN CUBIERTOS:

Philips le garantiza el producto al comprador original o a la per-
sona que lo recibe como regalo contra defectos en los materiales
y en la mano de obra, a partir de la fecha de la compra original
("periodo de garantia") en el distribuidor autorizado. El recibo de
ventas, donde aparecen el nombre del producto y la fecha de la
compra en un distribuidor autorizado, se considerara compro-
bante de esta fecha.

LO QUE ESTA CUBIERTO:

La garantia Philips cubre productos nuevos si se produce algin
defecto en el material o la mano de obra y Philips recibe un
reclamo valido dentro del periodo de garantia. A su propia dis-
crecion, Philips (1) repararé el producto sin costo, usando piezas
de repuesto nuevas o reacondicionadas; (2) cambiaré el producto
por uno nuevo o que se ha fabricado con piezas nuevas o usadas

cualquier persona distinta de Philips o de un establecimiento de
servicio autorizado de Philips; (c) a productos o piezas que se
hayan modificado sin la autorizacién por escrito de Philips; (d) si
se ha retirado o desfigurado el nimero de serie de Philips; y tam-
poco se aplica la garantia a (e) productos, accesorios o insumos
vendidos TAL COMO ESTAN sin garantia de ningin tipo, lo que
incluye productos Philips vendidos TAL COMO ESTAN por
algunos distribuidores.

Esta garantia limitada no cubre:

* Los costos de envio al devolver el producto defectuoso a

Philips.

* Los costos de mano de obra por la instalacién o configu-

racion del producto, el ajuste de controles del cliente en el

producto y la instalacién o reparacién de sistemas de antena o

fuente de sefial externos al producto.

* La reparacién del producto o el reemplazo de piezas debido a

instalacion o imi i ac i hechas a

un suministro de voltaje inadecuado, sobrevoltaje de la linea de
i én, dafio causado por relimpagos, imagenes retenidas o

utilizables, y que sea al menos funci qui olo
més parecido al producto original del inventario actual de Philips;
o (3) reembolsara el precio de compra original del producto.
Philips garantiza productos o piezas de repuesto proporcionados
bajo esta garantia contra defectos en los materiales y en la mano
de obra durante noventa (90) dias o por el resto de la garantia
del producto original, lo que le promocione més cobertura.
Cuando se cambia un producto o una pieza, el articulo que usted
recibe pasa a ser de su propiedad y el que le entrega a Philips
pasa a ser propiedad de éste ultimo. Cuando se proporcione un
reembolso, su producto pasa a ser propiedad de Philips.

Nota: Cualquier producto que se venda y que esté identi-
ficado como reacondicionado o renovado tiene una
garantia limitada de noventa (90) dias.

El producto de reemplazo sélo se puede enviar si se
cumplen todos los requisitos de la garantia. El

il imi de tales r isitos puede i un

retardo.

LO QUE NO SE CUBRE: EXCLUSIONES Y LIMITA-
CIONES:

La garantia limitada se aplica sélo a los productos nuevos fabrica-
dos por Philips o para Philips que se pueden identificar por la
marca registrada, el nombre comercial o por tener el logotipo
correspondiente. Esta garantia limitada no se aplica a ninglin pro-
ducto de hardware ni de software que no sea Philips, incluso si
viene empacado con el producto o si se vende junto con éste.
Los fabricantes, proveedores o editores que no sean Philips
pueden proporcionar una garantia por separado para sus propios
productos empacados con el producto Philips.

Philips no es responsable por ningin dafio o pérdida de progra-
mas, datos u otra informacién almacenados en algiin medio con-
tenido en el producto, ni por ninglin producto o pieza que no sea
Philips que no esté cubierta por esta garantia. La recuperacion o
la reinstalacion de programas, datos u otra informacion no esta
cubierta por esta garantia limitada.

Esta garantia no se aplica (a) a dafios causados por accidente,
abuso, mal uso, negligencia, mala aplicacién o a productos que no
sean Philips; (b) a daiio provocado por servicio realizado por

marcas en la pantalla producto de la visualizacién de contenido
fijo durante periodos prolongados, reparaciones cosméticas
debido al desgaste normal, reparaciones no autorizadas u otras
causas que no se encuentren bajo el control de Philips.

+ Daios o reclamos por productos que no estan disponibles para
su uso, por datos perdidos o por pérdida de software.

* Dafios debido a mala manipulacién en el transporte o acci-
dentes de envio al devolver el producto a Philips.

+ Un producto que requiera modificacion o adaptacion para per-
mitir su funcionamiento en algiin pais que no sea el pais para el
que se diseid, fabrico, aprobé yfo autorizé o la reparacion de
productos dafiados por estas modificaciones.

* Un producto que se use para propésitos comerciales o institu-
cionales (lo que incluye, entre otros, los de alquiler).

* La pérdida del producto en el envio y cuando no se pueda pro-
porcionar una firma que verifique el recibo.

+ No operar segiin el Manual del propietario.

PARA OBTENER AYUDA EN LOS EE.UU., PUERTO
RICO O EN LAS ISLAS ViRGENES DE LOS EE.UU...
Comuniquese con el Centro de Atencién al Cliente al:
1-888-PHILIPS (1-888-744-5477)
PARA OBTENER AYUDA EN CANADA...
1-800-661-6162 (si habla francés)
1.888-744-5477 - (Si habla inglés o espafiol)
LA REPARACION O EL REEMPLAZO, SEGUN LO DISPONE
ESTA GARANTIA, ES LA SOLUCION EXCLUSIVA PARA EL
CLIENTE. PHILIPS NO SERA RESPONSABLE DE LOS DANOS
INCIDENTALES O INDIRECTOS QUE INFRINJAN ALGUNA
GARANTIA EXPRESA O IMPLICITA SOBRE ESTE PRODUCTO.
CON EXCEPCION DE LO QUE PROHIBA LA LEY VIGENTE,
TODA GARANTIA IMPLICITA DE COMERCIABILIDAD Y
ADECUACION PARA UN PROPOSITO PARTICULAR EN ESTE
PRODUCTO ESTA LIMITADA EN DURACION A LO QUE
ESPECIFIQUE ESTA GARANTIA.

Algunos estados no permiten las exclusiones ni la limitacion de
los dafios incidentales o indirectos, ni permiten limitaciones sobre
la duracién de la garantia implicita, de modo que las limitaciones
o exclusiones anteriores pueden no aplicarse a usted.

Esta garantia e otorga derechos legales especificos. Usted puede tener otros derechos que varian entre los diferentes estados y provincias.

Philips P.O. Box 10313 Stamford, CT 06904

3140 035 50211

Philips Consumer Lifestyle
A division of Philips Electronics North America Corporation
PO.Box 10313
Stamford, CT 06904
Phone: 1-888-PHILIPS (744-5477)

Meet Philips at the Internet
http://www.philips.com/welcome

PHILIPS

© 2011 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.

All rights reserved.
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PHILIPS

Be responsible
Respect copyrights

Reproduction in whole orin part is prohibited without the written consent
of the copyright owner.

Trademarks are the property of Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. or their
respect\ve owners.
Product information is subject to change without prior notice. @

© 2011 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.
All rights reserved.

Register your product and get support at

www.philips.com/welcome
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Quick start guide English

Lynvejledning Dansk
Schnellstartanleitung Deutsch

Guia de configuracion rapida Espaiol
Guide de démarrage rapide Frangais

Guida di avvio rapido Italiano
Snelstartgids Nederlands
Snabbstartguide Svenska

Strucny navod k rychlému pouziti Cedtina

Odnyog ypryopng evapgng EAMvika
Pikaopas Suomi

Rovid iizembe helyezési Gtmutatd Magyar
Skrocona instrukcja obstugi Polski

Manual de Inicio Rapido Portugués
Kpatkoe pykosoacteo Pycckui

Strucna Uvodna prirucka Slovensky

2 4HM #=z0]

RIEAER B

PHILIPS

—‘ DS3500_QSG_V2.0.indd 1

PHILIPS DS3500

_©

PIN
0000

_____

- ~
d N
4 AY
’ \ .
/ \
1 \
I \ '
\ h '
\ [
\ ’ '
\ ’
A ’
N , '
~ _-

_____

i)

o

@0

iPod touch(1G,2G,3G,4G)

iPod nano 1G @ iPod nano 2G

iPod mini

iPad

iPhone, iPhone 3G, iPhone 3GS

iPod nano 3G |©)| iPod nano 4G |©)| iPod nano 5G

iPod nano 6G
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EN Before using your product, read all accom-
panying safety information.

CE Pred pouzitim vyrobku si pozorné prectéte
priloZzené bezpecnostni informace.

DA For du tager produktet i brug, skal du leese

de medfelgende sikkerhedsoplysninger

DE Lesen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung lhres
Produktes alle beiliegenden Sicherheitsinfor-
mationen.

EL [Nptv va XpnOLUOTIOINOETE TO TIPOIOV

oag, OlaBaoTe ONeC TIG TTAPEX OUEVEG
TTAnpodopiec aobaieiac.

ES Antes de usar el producto, lee toda la infor-
macion adjunta a la de seguridad

Fl Lue kaikki turvallisuusohjeet ennen tuotteen
kayttoa.

FR Veuillez lire toutes les consignes de sécu-
rité fournies avec votre produit avant de
I'utiliser.

HU A termék haszndlata el&tt olvassa el az ah-

hoz tartozd Gsszes biztonsdgi tudnivaldt.

IT Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere tutte
le informazioni di sicurezza allegate.

M=s Agsth| ol dlsE 2& ¢t

KOR _
828 sAsHHAR

NL Lees voor gebruik de meegeleverde veilig-
heidsinformatie.

PO Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu
nalezy przeczyta¢ wszystkie dotaczone infor-
macje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa.

PT PR  Antes de utilizar o seu produto, leia as infor-

N magdes de seguranca que o acompanham.

PT BR Antes de usar o produto, leia todas as infor-

- macdes de seguranca fornecidas.

RU [lepea MCNOAB30OBaHWEM YCTPOMCTBA
NPOYTUTE BCIO COMYTCTBYIOLLLYIO
MHOpMaLMIO Mo Be3onacHOCTL.

SK Pred pouZzivanim produktu si precitajte
vietky pripojené bezpecnostné informacie.

sV Innan du anvander produkten ska du ldsa all
tillhérande sakerhetsinformation.

- 2E8.
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£ English

T

£ Suomi

K Nederlands

(T

K Svenska

Amplifier

Rated Output Power
Signal to Noise Ratio
AUX IN

General information
AC power (power adaptor)

Operation Power Consumption

Eco Standby Power Consumption

Specifications

2X5 W RMS
75 dBA
0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Input: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Output: 9V = 3A

<35W
<1W

Vahvistin
lImoitettu ldhtoteho

Signaali—kohina-suhde
AUX IN

Yleista
Verkkovirta (verkkolaite)

Virrankulutus kdytossd

Virrankulutus Eco Power
-valmiustilassa

Tekniset tiedot

2X5 W RMS
75 dBA
0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohmia

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Tulo: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

Ldhts: 9 V=3 A

<35W
<1W

Versterker

Nominaal uitgangsvermogen
Signaal-ruisverhouding
AUXIN

Algemene informatie

Netspanning (netspanningsadapter)

Energieverbruik in werking

Energieverbruik in

energiebesparende stand-bymodus

Specificaties

2X5 W RMS
75 dBA
0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Invoer: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Uitvoer: 9 V=3 A

<35W
<IW

Forstarkare
Nominell uteffekt
Signal/brusférhallande
AUX IN

Allman information
Natstrom (ndtadapter)

Effektforbrukning vid anvandning

Effektforbrukning i Eco Standby-lage

Specifikationer

2X5 W RMS
75 dBA
0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Ingdng: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Utgang 9 V=3 A

<35W
<1W

Dimensions - Main Unit (W x H 272 x 85 x 131 mm ) . . Matt - huvudenhet (B x H x D) 272 x 85 %131 mm
x D) Mitat - padlaite (L x K x S) 272 x 85 x 131 mm Afmetingen - apparaat (b x h xd) 272 x 85 x 131 mm Vikt - hovadenh 087 k
. t- t )
Weight - Main Unit 0.87 kg Paino - padlaite 0,87 kg Gewicht - apparaat 0,87 kg ! uvaaenne 8
X v . . Y an N
K Cestina K Francaise K Polski K iR

L Vlastnosti . Spécifications . Dane techniczne Mg
Zesilovac Amplificateur Wzmacniacz Ih ik Es
Nomindlni vystupni vykon 2X5 W RMS Puissance de sortie nominale 2X5 W RMS Zakres mocy wyjsciowe;] 2X5 W RMS AUE RILHTIHE 2X5 W RMS
Odstup signdl/sum 75 dBA Rapport signal / bruit 75 dBA Stosunek sygnatu od szumu 75 dBA (Zet, 75 dBA
AUX IN 0.8-1V RMS 10 kohm AUXIN 0.8-1V RMS ; 10 kohms AUXIN 0.8-1 VRMS 10 kQ AUXIN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm
Obecné informace Informations générales Informacje ogdine —R=E

Napdjen stfidayym proudem
(napdjeci adapter

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Vstup: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Vystup: 9 V=3 A

Alimentation CA (adaptateur
secteur)

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Entrée : 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Sortie: 9V=3A

Zasilacz sieciowy

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Moc wejsciowa: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA
MAX

Moc wyjsciowa: 9 V=3 A

LR (BIRERRR)

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
A 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
HE:9V=3A

. Y ‘ C tion électri <35W
Provozni spotreba energie <35W foi:iijﬂr?:;iﬂls:te ectrique en Pobdr mocy podczas pracy <35W TETh#E <35W
- ' m < 5 i <ci TMRIT B AL R
Es;rt]:ib&(e)nergle v pohotovostfm <1 Consommation électrique en mode <1W Pobdr mocy w trybie gotowosci <W MR RERFL j]j% N <1W B
veille Eco Eco Power R¥-X£E (x5 xE) 272 x85 x 131 K
(RSO>Z<W\]/€>EYD7 hlavni jednotka 272 x 85 %131 mm Dimensions - Unité principale 272 % 85 x 131 mm \(/S\Q;r;qfxy—sjzfens;tka centralna 272 x 85 x 131 mm E8-ITHE 087 ¥4
Hmotnost — hlavnf jednotka 0,87 kg (IxHxP) o I
Poids - Unité principale 0,87 kg Waga — jednostka centralna 0,87 kg
A A7 DB v
¥ Dansk K Magyar K Portugués(EV) K ZEPNX
Specifications Termékjellemzék . Especificagoes FA
Forstaerker Amplificador B
Vurderet effekt 2X5 W RMS Poténcia de saida nominal 2X5W RMS BIEHHYIE 2X5 W RMS
i —st@j- e ;s 30 si i B
Signal-stgj-forhold 75 dBA Mlnosegtanu5|tas Relacdo sinal/ruido 75 dBA il 3sd 75 dBA
AUX IN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm AUX IN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm AUX IN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm
. A EY feltd f I hozé véllal 2/1984. (11110.) BkM-IpM ~ . o
Generelle oplysninger garanciajegyen feltlintetett forgalombahozé vallalat a 2/1984. (111.10.) p Informacbes gerais —fpE,

Vekselstrgm (lysnetadapter)

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Indgang: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Udgang: 9 V=3 A

Stremforbrug ved drift <35W
Stremforbrug ved Eco-standby <TW
Mal - hovenenhed (B x H x D) 272 x 85 %131 mm
Vagt - hovedenhed 0,87 kg
£ Deutsch
) Technische Daten
Verstarker
Ausgangsleistung 2X5 W RMS
Signal/Rausch-Verhaltnis 75 dBA

AUX IN

Allgemeine Informationen
Netzteil (Netzadapter)

Betriebs-Stromverbrauch
Eco-Standby-Stromverbrauch

Abmessungen — Hauptgerat
(BxHxT)

0.8-1 V RMS 10 kOhm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Eingangsleistung: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA
MAX

Ausgangsleistung: 9 V=3 A

<35W

<IW

272 x 85 x 131 mm

egylttes rendelet értelmében tanusitja, hogy ezen készllék megfelel a mszaki

adatokban megadott értékeknek.

Figyelem! A meghibasodott késziiléket —beleértve a halozati
csatlakozot is — csak szakember (szerviz) javithatja. Ne tegye
ki a készuléket esének vagy nedvesség hatasanak!

Garancia

A forgalombahozé vdllalat a termékre 12 hénap garancidt vdllal.

Erdsité

Névleges kimend teljesitmény
Jel-zaj ardny

AUX IN

Altalanos informaciok
Tapfeszultség (adapter)

Teljesitményfelvétel

Eco készenléti izemmdd
energiafelhasznaldsa

Méretek - f6egység (sz€é x ma x mé)

2X5 W RMS
75 dBA
0.8-1 V RMS 10 kOhm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Bemenet: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Kimenet: 9 V=3 A

<35W
<1W

272 x 85 x 131 mm

Alimentacdo CA (transformador)

Consumo de energia em
funcionamento

Consumo de energia no modo de
poupanca de energia

Dimensdes - unidade principal (L
x A x P)

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Entrada: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

Saida: 9 V=3 A

<35W

<1IW

272 x 85 x 131 mm

Peso - unidade principal 0,87 kg
£ Portugués(BR)
. Especificagoes
Amplificador
Poténcia de saida 2X5 W RMS
Relacdo sinal-ruido 75 dBA

AUX IN

Informagoes gerais

Fonte de alimentacdo

Consumo de energia em operagao

Consumo no modo de espera de
economia de energia

Dimensdes - Unidade principal (L

0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Entrada: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

Safda: 9 V=3 A

<35W
<1W

272 x 85 x 131 mm

Gewicht — Hauptgerat 0,87 kg Sdly - fGegyseg 087 ke x A x P)
Peso - Unidade principal 0,87 kg
1 . v
£ EAnvika K lItaliano £ Pycckui
, Mpodiaypadeg . Specifiche XapaKTepuCTUKM
EvioxuTrg Amplificatore Ycuanteanb
OvopaoTikn) 1oxUg ££600U 2X5 W RMS Potenza nominale in uscita 2X5 W RMS HoMmuHaAbHasn BbIXoAHasA 2X5 BT (cpeaHekBaapaThyHas)]
MOLLHOCTb
Abyog onuarog mpog BopuPo 75 dBA Rapporto segnale/rumore 75 dBA

AUX IN
levikég TAnpodopicg
Peupa AC (TpododoTikod)

Katavaiwon evépyelag oe
AglToupyia

Katavaiwon evépyelag kard
AelToupyia avapovrg Eco Power
AtaoTdoelg - Kipia povada (11 x
Y x B)

0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Eioodog: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
E&odog: 9V == 3A

<35W

<1W

272 x 85 x 131 xIA.

AUXIN

Informazioni generali

Alimentazione CA (adattatore di
alimentazione)

Consumo energetico durante il
funzionamento

Consumo energetico in modalita
Standby Eco Power

R;ﬂs)ﬂsioni unita principale (L x

0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Ingresso: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

Uscita: 9 V=3 A

<35W

<1W

272 x 85 x 131 mm

OTHoleHne cnrHan/wym
AUXIN

O6uwas nHpopmaums

AaanTep nepemMeHHoOro Toka
(ananTep nuTaHun)

DHepronoTpebAeHne B pexume
paboTh

SHepronoTpebAeHue B pexnme
oxumaarma Eco

Pasmepbl OCHOBHOIO yCTpoicTBa
(WxBxT)

75 ab
0.8-1 B (cpeaHexBaapaTuyHas), 10 kOm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Bxoa: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

Bbixoa: 9 B==3 A

<35BT

<1Bt

272 x 85 x 131 mm

. . . . Peso unita principale 0,87 k
Bapog - Kupia povada 0,87 kiAd - princip & AI- Bec ocHoBHoro ycTponcTaa 0,87 kr
¥ Espanol ¥ st=20q K Slovensky
Accesorios AFQE Specifikacie
Amplificador ==7| Zosilhovac P
Potencia de salida nominal 2X5 W RMS 4 &5 ©F 2X5 W RMS Menovity vystupny vykon 2X5 W RMS
Relacién sefial/ruido 75 dBA M3 O AFH| 75 dBA Odstup signdlu od Sumu 75 dBA
AUXIN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kilo ohmio AUX IN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm AUXIN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohmov
Informacion general AU FHE Vieobecné informacie
Alimentacion de CA (adaptadorde  OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-CCC/- AC O{HE OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/- Sietovy adaptér (napdjacf adaptér)  Pre strednd Eurépu: OH-1028A0903000U-
corriente) IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips) O1iH CCC/-IR/-UL: OH-1028E0903000U (Philins VDE/-UK/-SAA/-CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-
Entrada: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX ' (Philips) 1028E0903000U (Philips)
Salida:9 V=3 A £121: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX Vstup: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
e = P padl
Consumo en funcionamiento <35W FESIVTIA Vystup: 9 V=3 A
Consumo de energla en modo de  <1W HE U LM <3HW Prevddzkovd spotreba energie <35W
espera de bajo consumo Ol & Ch7| M3 AH|ZE <TW Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom — <1W
Dimﬁnsione‘s: unidad p?inci ‘c?ld 272 x 85 % 131 mm Az - 2H(W x HxD) 272 x 85 x 131 mm rezime Eco
t v
(anchura x altura x profundidad) =g - =2y 0.87 kg >F<{c'>_z|>mery —hlavnd jednotka (S xV 272 x 85 x 131 mm

Peso: unidad principal

0,87 kg

o

Hmotnost — hlavnd jednotka

0,87 kg

ZnEIR (BREECE)

BRIEREEE
RREEFUESE
R - E£# (W x Hx D)
B8 -TH

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
A 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
BH:ovV=3A

<35W
<W

272 x 85 x 131 AEE
0.87AT
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